Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 01/26/26 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, January 16, 2026 to Friday, January 23, 2026

Booking No

2026000041
2026000040
2026000037

2026000034

2026000033

2026000032

Arrest
Date

01/22/26
06:57 PM

01/22/26
11:09 AM

01/18/26
07:34 PM

01/17/26
05:46 PM

01/17/26
04:00 AM

01/16/26
11:23 PM

Arrestee Name

Tharpe, Timothy S
Gardner, Austin
Odonnell, Heather L
Hamilton, Megan M

Davenport,
Christopher Eden

Rugamba, Alexis
Muhoza

Age

31
19
50

40

24

56

Home
City

Sanford
Portland

Portland

South
Portland

Biddeford

Saco

Home

State

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

Charge

Warrant Arrest - Other Agency

Failing to Stop for Officer

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer, Priors

OUlI (Alcohol), 1 Prior; Violating
Condition of Release; Operating
After Registration Suspended

Operating After Registration
Suspended

Arrest Type

Taken Into
Custody

Summoned/Cited Mccarthy, Brian

Summoned/Cited Lathrop, Ryan

On-View Arrest  Morin, Tyler

On-View Arrest  Barker, Joan

Thompson,

Summoned/Cited Damion

1of1l

Officer Name

Purinton, Daniel

Violation
Location

Broadway
Main St
Running Hill Rd

Running Hill Rd

Broadway

Devereaux Cir

Case #

2026001600

2026001562

2026001280

2026001212

2026001172

2026001143



