

Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 01/26/26 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, January 16, 2026 to Friday, January 23, 2026

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2026000041	01/22/26 06:57 PM	Tharpe, Timothy S	31	Sanford	ME	Warrant Arrest - Other Agency	Taken Into Custody	Purinton, Daniel	Broadway	2026001600
2026000040	01/22/26 11:09 AM	Gardner, Austin	19	Portland	ME	Failing to Stop for Officer	Summoned/Cited	Mccarthy, Brian	Main St	2026001562
2026000037	01/18/26 07:34 PM	Odonnell, Heather L	50	Portland	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer	Summoned/Cited	Lathrop, Ryan	Running Hill Rd	2026001280
2026000034	01/17/26 05:46 PM	Hamilton, Megan M	40	South Portland	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer, Priors	On-View Arrest	Morin, Tyler	Running Hill Rd	2026001212
2026000033	01/17/26 04:00 AM	Davenport, Christopher Eden	24	Biddeford	ME	OUI (Alcohol), 1 Prior; Violating Condition of Release; Operating After Registration Suspended	On-View Arrest	Barker, Joan	Broadway	2026001172
2026000032	01/16/26 11:23 PM	Rugamba, Alexis Muhoza	56	Saco	ME	Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Devereaux Cir	2026001143
	6									